## **CHANGE ORDER**



Courtroom 3D 3000 Rockefeller Ave. Everett, WA 98201

Date: 11/27/23 CO No: CO #02 Contract No: PW-23-003SB

Contractor:
Hi Mark Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 756 Stanwood, WA 98292

You are authorized to perform the work listed below upon receipt of an approved copy of this change order. All work, materials and measurements are to be in accordance with the provisions of the existing contract, standard specifications, and special provisions of the type of construction involved.
Provide wall mounted, carrier toilet. \$3,169.40 (required to avoid hidden condition of walker duct in floor below)
It is agreed that work associated with this Change Order shall be accomplished:
Cost Data shall be supported by one of the following methods.
<ul> <li>□ Pre-Approved Unit Price</li> <li>□ Unit Price.</li> <li>□ Time and Materials Price</li> <li>☑ Lump Sum Price.</li> <li>□ Force Account Price</li> <li>It is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Time as follows:</li> <li>□ With no change in contract completion dates.</li> <li>□ With contract time extension of 7 working days.</li> </ul>
Contractor acceptance: Snohomish County approval:
Refer to attached COPDate:Date:

## CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

1 101 007	<b>1</b>			
PROJECT NAME		HOMISH COUNTY COU		
LOCATION OF V	VORK 3000	ROCKEFELLER AVE, E	VERETT WA 9820	01
CONTRACT NO.			CHANGE ORDER #	COP-03 – Plumbing – Add Toilet Carrier
REQUESTING P	SNOF ARTY COUR	HOMISH COUNTY RTHOUSE	DATE OF REQUES	NOVEMBER 15, 2023
PROJECT MANA	AGER		CONTRACTOR	HI MARK CONSTRUCTION INC
OWNER	SNOF	HOMISH COUNTY	ENGINEER	
		CHANGE REQUE	ST OVERVIEW	
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE	Snohomis	or cost proposal to add sh County Courthouse. cts in the floor.		d related work at the r mount to carrier style due to
REASON FOR CHANGE	Please se	e information above.		
SUPPORT AND JUSTIFICATION DOCUMENTS	Please fin	d attached Robson Cor	mpany change ord	er proposal.
CH	IANGE IN CON	ITRACT PRICE	CHAN	IGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
ORIGINAL PRICE			ORIGINAL TIMES	The state of the s
NET CHANGES OF CHANGE ORDERS			NET CHANGES OF PR CHANGE ORDERS IN	
NET INCREASE / D	ECREASE	Increase Contract \$3,169.40 + Tax	NET INCREASE / DEC	REASE
TOTAL CONTRACT APPROVED CHAN		Busyalantahadan	TOTAL CONTRACT TO APPROVED CHANGE	
RECOMMENDED I ENGINEER	ву		APPROVED BY OWNER	
DATE			DATE	
ACCEPTED BY CONTRACTOR	mile	Un Waterman Pres. HMCI	REVIEWED BY FUNDER	
DATE		1/21/23	DATE	
				10.000

PROJECT NAME	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COURTHOUSE 3D PROJECT	
LOCATION OF WORK	3000 ROCKEFELLER AVE, EVERETT WA 98201	
CONTRACT NO.	CHANGE ORDER NO.	COP-03 – Plumbing – Add Toilet Carrier

COMPANY NAME	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OBSON COMPANY	ADDING TOILET CARRIER	LUMP SUM		\$2,756.00
		LUMP SUM		\$
			TOTAL	\$2,756.00
	MATERIALS	NO. OF HRS	RATE	AMOUNT
LEASE SEE ABOVE L	UMP SUM FOR MATERIALS & LABOR	LUMP SUM		\$
			TOTAL	\$
	EQUIPMENT	NO. OF HRS	RATE	AMOUNT
			TOTAL	
OVERHEAD (MATERIA	AL, LABOR, & EQUIPMENT TOTAL) PER WSDOT	HMCI	15%	\$413.40
	SUBCONTRACTORS	NO. OF HRS	RATE	AMOUNT
			TOTAL	

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE	Michelle Waterma, Pres.	PROJECT MANAGER SIGNATURE	
DATE	11/21/23	DATE	